
I
,

3

4

t

6

a

8

9

l0
ll
t2

l3

l4
l5

l6

17

l8

l9
20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

-''..

NMUIJIIO.{ G' IIIE TUil\O Oq)IIAM INGNSIAIIVE U]NCIL
(Acceptance of the Amendment to the Assistance Agreement for the

FY96 Indian Environmental General fusistance Grant)

RESOTUTION NO. 96-352

the Tohono 0'odham Nation is coneerned about the health of its

citizens and the integrity of its environment; and

the Tohono 0'odham Nation has taken steps before to proteet its

citizens and its environment by applying for and receiving grant

money from the United States Environmental Protection Agency

under the Multi-Media/Indian Environmental General Assistance

Grant (General Assistance) and other grant programs; and

in order to amend the existing General Assistance Grant Agreement

to aceept additional award money in the amount of $100,100 it is

neeessary to submit a grant applieation, workplan and budget; and

the General fusistance Grant Agreement budget was modified to add

the $100,100 and adjust $35,328 of FY93, FY94 and FY95 funds; and

the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council has reviewed and approved

the General Assistance grant application, workplan, and budget.

0W, TI{EREF0RE, BE IT RDSOwED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative

Couneil hereby aceepts the grant award of $100,100 from the



I
,

3

4

t

6

7

8

9

r0

ll
12

l3

t4

r5

r6

t7

l8

l9
20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

28

0N N0. 96-352

Acceptance of the Amendment to the lssistance Agreement for
FY96 Indian Environmental General .Assistance Grant)

age2of3

Environmental Protection Ageney as an amendment to the existing

General Assistanee Agreement.

IT FURTIIER RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council

approves the budget for adding the $100,100 and

adjusting $35,328 of FY93, FY94, and FY95 funds.

foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'Odham Council on the
day of AUGUST,L996 at a meeting at whieh a quorum was present with a
r.771.0 F0R; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 105.0 [03] ABSENT,

to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI, Section l(0 of the
of the Tohono 0'Odham Nationo adopted by the Tohono O'Odham

ation on tanuary lB, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant

tary - Indian Affairs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16

the Act of June lB, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISLATIVE COTJNCIL

.f:Ll{ d"y of 4u/.'* ,ls!(L

ranees Antone, Legislative Secretary
, " 

(4-
lc/' ..1

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

day of / ;fe ,U 3k
IJ



I
,

3

4

D

6

a

8

I
l0

ll
t2

l3
t4

l5
l6

t7

r8

l9

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

28

tuTION NO. 96-3s2

Aceeptance of the Amendment to the Assistance Agreement for
FY96 Indian Environmental General fusistance Grant)

age3of3

Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
ohono 0'0dham Nation on the )Tb day of ,!9 ?6_ at
;53 o'cloek, .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article YII of
e Constitution and will beeome effective upon his approval or upon his failure
either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHA]I{ I,,EGISLTTIVE COTJNCIT

onth" f?Eduy or D76APPROYED

I DTSAPPROVEn at {" Za

to the Legislative Secretary on the /3*Tay of

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

, lg/-,^t 4sy' o'cloek, f .w.



n6ff,I]rrcNr\o. %39
ACTIC.{: AOCEPIA}GOFTI{EAMEND\,IENTTOTTTEASS,SIANCEAGREEMENT FORTI{EFY% INDIAN

ENVIRONI\4ENIAL GENERAL ASSXSTATW GRA}IT

N,IWU) COUTULIIANJOSEPIITAN SKIND: OOLJIWLI\4ANTONYBLJRRELL

DATE AI.IG,JSTg. 1996

**PASSH)VOTES

DSIrcT IETSTAIIVE
XERESINIAII\IES

#G'
VOIES F(R AGAtr{ST

IWI
VoING ABSEiT

tr,crDAK 1. li4ARY ANN ANTONE **
ItrtO NdlieMewl)

2. RIIA MARIINU
0vftxine llorris)

80.0

80.0

x

x
SFTTS I. JGEPIIT. JOAqJIN

?14 O (AIen W. @rcia, ft.)
2. LT-IdLI-E ENONAS '*

(C!.rfiia Chico)

r57.0

157.0

x

x
S(IIJKTOAK 1. KENNEIH J. A}.ITOI.IE

t11 i ( )
2. JGEPH ruAN

58.5

s8.5

x

x
SAI{XAVIR 1. DENNISRAI!{ONI

tL)o ( )
2. TONY BURRELL

)

7t.o

71.0

x

x
BAB00[.IMI[ r. EDWARDTS$o- )\1 O ( Idela SaDley)

2. FRANCES MGIJEL
(KqnEft chico, Sir.)

r28.5

123.5

x

x x
GI.] A(III 1. WILIARD AI{ITA

ltr/o C-cuis Jolrs0r)
2. ALE( J. RAMON

(Marian JdnBm)

98.5

9i.s

x

x

mNNII|,I) 1. JoH|$oNJsE
| ?5 O Go6ele€n AtorE)

2. BAREARA SALVIOO
()

67.5

67.5

x

x
SAI\I.IJCY 1. ALBEKT }dANI'EI4 JR

loso ( )
2. JOTIN RENO

(Ilhry lbtuEn)

52.5

9.5

x

x
GUVO 1.

134'0 ,. IERN.AT,J'
0-alry lvhrana)

67.O

67.0

x

x
IIICKIWAT.{ 1. LLoYDFRAT{cxs@

142'0 ,. l,-r,r*)
7t.o

7l.o

x

x
CIil,JXUTKUK 1. KENNEII{ WILIAIVs,)l[''u 

z. bevocanan
(lvtarvin lboms )

9t.5

91.5

x

x

TOTAL 1,tr/6.0
\n.0 + + 16.0

t03l


